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SUBJECT: MORTON SOBELL

0 1 - -r. LO
ESPIONAGE - RUSSIA ’ ‘

The above subject is presently serving a 30-year sentence
for his part in the Julius Rosenberg espionage conspiracy case, 8ince
his conviction in 1951, efforts have been made on numerous occasions
to effect his release on various grounds, with no success.

Information has been received from a confidential informant
that the Committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell has issued a
public rélease revealing that the attorneys for Sobell will file a
motion ibp vacate his sentence in the United States District Court,
Southern District of New York, on 1-8-66, According to this release,
Sobell will claim that he was illegally convicted of a eonspiracy to
trapsmit national defense information to the Soviet Union because the
prosecution (1) knowingly used perjured testimony and forged documents,
and (2) ressed evidence that would have proven his innocence, Our
New York ffice has advised the United States Attormey, Southern District
of Net York, of the intended date for the filing of this motion.

The above-~referred-to motion is probably based on claims made
in a recent book, "Invitation to an Inquest,” by Walter and Miriam
Schneir which attacked the Govermment's case against the Rosenbergs
and Sobell, This book has previously been analyzed and the charges
therein have no basis in fact.

ACTION: - 3}3’3"

For your information, Assistant Aftorney Gé£6r31 Yeagley
is being advised of the intended date for filing ot this motion by tho
attached letter.

101-2483 - M T
R B
1-6 /36 ‘
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Date: 1/7/66

- FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-64)

0 I S

@
G

e 4
o p 278 T "

(Type in plaintext or code)

# e

&8 Referencedjirtel mdict’ted tha.t .attorneys tor xonroq
SOBEI.I. intended file & notion to vacate sentence 1n UBDc, 3*4.
smr!. Lu) ~ Zihl |

. The ofﬁ.ce of the USA SDN!, advised on I/V
’action m filed in behalf of SOBELL 1n SDH'! on 1/6 Xcd)

Ir sdditional mrama.tion 1: received eoncerning ekl
appropmtely advised. T
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'Vnmcron, rsx (101—2433)
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sAc, nnw YORK (100-37153)

SUBJECT 3 uon'ron SOBBLL
ESP-R ..

| “Reauau-tel 1/10 /ss.

el o Instructxons 86t fcrth by Burcau carrled out thls yyj
~date. Information furnxshed by Bureeu was made gg;zleble to ;;*»
JAHES_B KILSHEIHBR. S - i

- - v n-‘-t.‘u -,‘ s T =

- 1 - s
(, ok J. PR .

o :

e _ KILSHEIHER was contacted by PAUL NOBLE. Public Infor-a
matxon pcpt., WNEW (Channel 5) TV, who asked him to appear on . -
program which is scheduled to be taped 1/14/66 and will be shown

on an unknown date next week. Program will consist of an inter-
view,K of [KILSHEIMER by ALLYN EDWARDS of WNEW. XILSHEIMER )
cxpressed belief program will only be of 10 minutes duration -
and, therefore, he will be limited in amount of material he will
be .able to present. It appears that KILSHEIMER's attack on the
book and its authors will be principally directod to thexr SRS
crztzclsn of thc conduct of the trxal.ﬂ;;ﬁ

~3f# Arrangements w111 be made‘to tape the program and .T'*
results thereof will be furnished to the’ Bureau.;=a. ST

. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

. HEREW [SURCLASSFED

' Bureau (ku);
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UNITED STATES GO NMENT & 3:;-:“" —_
Momorandum . 1iim i, &
- Mr., W. C, Sullivan Conrod
emorandum 12w ¥, C =
1

3

&S. o - Mr, Branigan Rosen

lr. '. C. Sulliv DATE: 1/10/66 Seltiven ———
'y \@l \ 1l - My, Jo P. Lee -

FROM : Mr. W, A. ng\\\~ s : ] - :

SUBJECT:  MORTQN SOBELL

ESPIONAGE - RDBSIA

1Y

T nemorandum recommends the New York Office accept the ofter
of James B ilsheimer, former Assistant UnitQQWSta 8 _Attorney, to discuss
with him the false allegations in entitle itation _to an

i%%ggsts prior To appearance on television. A brief of the book-is
ached for the New York Office. :

BACKGROUND :

- several letters fromepersons who felt that the

lortdn 80be11 is currently serving a 30-year sentence for his part
1n the Rosenberg espionage conspiracy case., In August, 1865, a book :
entitled "Invitation to an Inquest" written by Walter and Miriam Bchneirﬁ
was published., The book is an attack on the entire case against the :
Rosenbergs and Sobell and strongly suggests that the FBI forged evidence
which was knowingly used by the United States Attorney, Southern District
of New York, to substantiate the Government's case, The book has received
an extremély favorable preception in the left wing press, and the Schneirs
recently completed a national tour during which they were successful in
gaining time on certain radio and television programs.during which they
repeated the above-mentioned accusations,

On January 6, 1966, James B, Kilsheimer contacted the New York
Office and advised that he was calling at the suggestion of Judge Irving R.
Kaufman, trial judge in the Rosemberg and Sobell trial, Kilsheimer was an
Assistant Jnited States Attorney in the Southern Bistrict of New York in
1950 and 1551 and played a very important part in the preparation and’
presentation‘of this case and he is very knowleggeable about it. He stated
that there had‘b,gn a television program in New York recently duriag vhith
the Schneits discygsed their book and as a resug:éche network received

fnment's side of the case
should also be presefted, The network had-contactéd Uilited States Attorney
Robert Morgenthau and he«haq recommended Kilsheimer to appear on the '
program, Kilsheimer stated the purpose of his ¢ 1 furnish- the
Bureau an opportunity to refute any allegat: onh néd" in the Béhneir-
book without beconinz direct 1nvolved. e A

OBSERVATIONS; & sorxg - RECH V1 ;’) ,.?? W

It il believed this presents an excellent oppoO to rebut
many of thwluhoods set out in this book smMU—TepERTLU DY Bobell '

N_14!1966

Enclosures
101-2483
JPL:mab (6)
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lemorandum W, A. Branigan to W. C. Sullivun
RE: MORTON SOBELL
101-2483 RIS

-ympathﬁus since its preparation., Kilsheimer is a very capable tffoinoy and
has been a friend of the Bureau for many years. He had an important part
in assisting the Uhited Btates Attornoy in handling this case 1n tho trial
court. T oo L )

'b prepared a detailed briet of this book in Nbvenber, 1965, and
1t is felt this brief should be furnished to the New York Office for
discussion with Mr, Kilsheimer., This brief is a chapter by chapter reviev
of the book with the correct answers to the lies set out in the book,

No classified information was included in the brief and it is believed it
would be very helpful to Mr, Kilsheimer,

Contained in that brief axe the true facts concerning one of the
main allegations made by the authoixsnamely™the &trong suggestion" that the
FBI forged a registration card of the Hotel Hilton, Albuquerque, in order
to show that Harry Gold was in that city on June 3, 1845, in order to ,
support the testimony of David Greenglass, Government witness., One of the
reasons fu¥ this conclusion of the authors is the fact that this hotel cayd
had the handwritten date of June 3 on the face of the card and the time.
stamp date of June 4 on the reverse side, The original of the card has been
destroyed by the hotel, Our files show that the manager of the hotel was
asked about this discrepancy in June, 1950, when we first obtained the card
and he said it happened as a result of a failure on the part of the stamp
machine and all the cards for June 3 had the time stamp of June 4 on the

" back. This has not been made public although the Department of Justice

has been advised., This information is contained in the above-mentioned
brief and it is felt it can be furmnished to Mr, Kilsheimer for his use in
his television appearance if he deems it necessary. This information is not
classified and the main reason it has not been made public is that no

reason has existed for doing so until this time., 1In all likelihood it will
also be made public if the Sobell attorneys take any legal action in an
attempt to obtain a reversal of his conviction. His attorneys have stated
they intend to file such a motion, however, it has not been done to date.

ACTION:-

Thero is attached an airtel tor the New York ortice 1nstructing
as £ollo's- - ,

. { . : -

1. A Special Agent ot the Nev York Otfice,'ho 131tbrough1y o
familiar with this case, should contact Mr. Kilsheimer and turnilh,hil any
information necessary for his television appearance. . e

CONTINUED - OVER
-2 -

~——— e SRS o
- cr——— - em . - -




Memorandum W, A, Branigan to ¥, C, Sullivan
RE: MORTAN SOBELL

101-2483

2. A copy of the brief of the book is attached and the

New York Office is instructed to make thia available for Mr. Kilahoiaer
for his 1ntor-ation.
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SRS R Yed a3e tatherised to Secentast James B, imer ond . -

" ptcept his effer to pefute the tiens ¢eatained in the Schaeirs' -
- ook Shrough his en & television show, As Ageat of yonry. ;.

- eoffice eompletely familiar with She 11 ease should neet

.. with Eilsheiner and 4discuss this beek with ) and make eortain heo i

mutumunmmnt;tnt:ﬁ. !h:uutttuhd: :
of analysing this Book shapter e op which was p

the Busredn, This may he made available N, Kilsheimer his
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- Domestic intelligence Division

.‘;‘ INFORMATIVE NOTE

Date 1-24-'66

L Intor-ation proviously obtained
that uttorneyl for Morton Sobell, convictefd
espionage agent, planned to file -otion
to set aside conviction on basis that
forged evidence used against him. Evidencep
is registration card for Hotel Hiltonm, '
Albuquerque, for Harry Gold on 6-3-43,
Photostat of card used at trial to show
Gold in Albuquerque to confirm testimony
of David Greenglass, Mrs. Sobell claims
FBI in June, 1963, made inquiry of Hotel
about card. We made inquiry in August,
1965, to determine disposition of card to
answer request by Sobell's attorney.

Mrs. Sobell also states Director told
attorney that card had been "turned over
to security.” This is wrong. Letter to
attorney stated his letter had been " F

et

referred to Internal Security Division,
Department of Justice. Motion now alleged
planned for 2-1-66.,

- HEREIN 1§ LN“U“SSE}ED, myya

| o X ,'J T mrommu ot
e DT | ﬂL--
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UNITED STATES GO, MENT

Memorantium D
O Direotdr, FBI (101-2483) DATE: 1/19/66
: %R%)-/ "‘:_;"~'~ ' SAC, Philadelphia (65-4372) (P*) L
SUBJECT: MORTON SOBELL
ESP - R
ZQ/ Re Philadelphia letter to Bureau, 10/18/65.

" On 1/5/66, Dr, H, W, WELLER, Chief Medical Of=-
ficer, U,S. Public Health Service, U.S, Penitentiary, .. .
Lewisburg, Pa,, advised SA PHILIP M. MORRIS he has not
seen SOBELL recently; however, to his knowledge, there
has been no change in SOBELL's mental or physical health
since the previocus inquiry on 10/14/65,

Lead
PHITADELPHIA: '

. AT LEWISBURG, PA,
' "

Will recontact Chief Medical Officer, U,S. Public Health
Service, U.S. Penltentlary, Lewisburg, Pa,, for information
regarding any change in SOBELL's mental or physical health
and advise Bureau and New York of results,

- rerep watw) =/ K
B T et
2 - Philadelphia(65-4372) ,
| ALL INFORMATION CON_TKW
HEREIN 1§ UNGLASSIFIED
DATE '

LY

¢ g&uy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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7.7, .J/‘l‘il’l b

i meeting of the comittoc to Securo :\utice for llorton
{F ‘Pobell (CSIM3) held at 150 Fifth Avenue, _ ,
ed 2’ 66, b20|

SOBELL announced that the motion

, r ganf a new trial for MORTON SOBELL will u ru

in’NYC, before Judge WEINFELD. HELEN SOBELL stated
motion would be based on “forgery, fraud &nd luppreu:l.on
of -evidence” by the FBI in eonnection with the original =
|trial, .- HELEN SCBELL stated this will be the most 1.Iportan
‘motion tnod in the case since the oxecntion ‘of the '
ROSENBERGS. ~ She believed it wonld be a ntiul'
mqtion sinse it would allegedly ox:::c 2 %0
by tpo FBI, which she stated they dongs- 1k
casés -and yially in° tm 8886,
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“SAc. 'm{r yonx (100__,3')153) :
MORTON SOBELL’

1 ,'sv?#ﬂcr}.

TV, on Wednesday, 1/26/55, l.t 2: 45 PH.

AL INFORMATION CONTAlNED
-HEREIN ur CLASSlFlED

, - Crime Records Div;o:on)ﬁ\zf

‘(I"- 62-106323)(WAL'1'ER D. SCIUEIR)

- New ;ork .&100-135208)(‘%1352 D.
or

that taped interview of KILSHEIMER will be shown on WNEW (Channel §)
Progran wzll be called |

- A —

N -...41;/0631}

11,00 LT R
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Memoran 4. -

" ‘Director ' o N :
T0 3 _Rederal Bureau of Invest1gation o . DATE; Fobruary 8 1966 -
P I DR T

Assistant Attorney General : o _Q

7 Internal Security deision -
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o ‘We are enclosing g copy of a letter dated January 19, 1966,
received from William Kunstler, one of the mﬁ;? for Morton
Sobell, seeking certain ormation concerning the June 3rd and ’
September 19th, 191&5. registration cards for Ha ld R
R e would appreciate your advising us or the ansWers to
o these questions to assist us’ 1n determining our answer to :
- Mr. Kunatler. e il T LS

PR T  INFORMATION GONTAINED
- *HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
- *DATE ¢/x
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~— UNITED STATES G :RNMENT
: Memorandum

- E TO ‘Mr. '_gé. 8u111v4 . DATE: Pebruary 15, 1966
I : e w + 4, “u. - -1 = Mr, DeLoach -
FROM : y_ A, Bra 7.t - 1°=Mr, Sullivan

& k.o 0 -1 = Mr, Wick -

q;g v ' - - 1 = Mr, Branigan

SURECT: yopTON SOBELL 1 - Mr, Lee

G’/ ESPIONAGE - nussu : R

This nemorandnn recommends that the Department be furnished with
ranswers to questions raised by the subject's defense counsel; further that
the Department be advised the Bureau feels that response to the defense
counsel would be premature until the filing ot a motion to vacate the
sentence, o ]

BACKGROUND: : .

Morton Sobell is serving a_gg:xggz_sgn:anpe for his part in the
Rosenberg espionage conspiracy case, In August, 1965, a book entitled .
"gnvitation to an Inquest"” was published which attacked the entire case- .
against the Rosenbergs and Sobell and strongly suggested that the FBI )

forged evidence used in the trial, ""/4__,1

The forgery allegation pertained to a hotel registration card for
Harry Gold for June 3, 1945, at the Hotel Hilton, Albuquerque, A
photostat of this card was introduced into evidence to establish Gold's
presence in Albuquerque on June 3, 1945, and support the testimony of
David Greenglass, another Government 'itness, that he met Gold in
Albuquerque on that date, The card had a date of June 3 handwritten on
the face and a time stamp date of June 4 on the reverse side, Gold was
also at the same hotel on September 19, 1945, but the registration card for
that date was not used at the trial. The above-mentioned book claims that
the discrepancy in dates and a comparison of the photographs of the cards
show that the June card is probably a forgery. The June card was returned
to the hotel and destroyed, The September card was destroyed by the .

New York Office in the course of purging
[o/=A4F3 = /5’7¢

CURRENT BEQUEST: = = - m*l
By letter dated ﬁFebruary 8 1966, .Assistant Attorney General -
Yeagley furnished a letter received from William M, Kunstler, Attorney for -
Morton Sobell, asking seven questions pertaining to the destruction of .~
these cards., Mr, Yeagley advised he would appreciate the Bureau furniahing
the answers to assist 1n deternining ] reply to Kunstler., . .
» _——

L ,101-2483
Enclosure ‘ :1 - &m )‘ 7 » FEB 18 1966

T ;,15 , ‘°"-wreo., #8 - \RLL TRFORMATIONC®,
Y & contafieis - ove{EREIN IS

55FEB241966 DAT




!  Memorandum Branigan to Sullivan

RE: MORTON SOBELL
101-2483 .

In regard to the June card, Kunstler asked who ordered the card ]
returned to the hotel; was it transmitted by letter; did the nepartnent
receive a receipt from the hotel andlow did the Department learn of its
destruction., The facts are “that this card was obtained from the hotel on
June 6, 1950, sent to I Laboratory on June 7, 1950, and returned to the
hotel on June 20, 1950, in accordance with the request of the manager.

It was again obtained March 14, 1951, and forwarded to New York Office

for the purpose of the trial, In July, 1951, it was returned to the .
Albuquerque Office and given to the hotel on August 4, 1951, The hotel
advised that all cards prior to 1957 have been destroyed. L

Regarding the September card, Kunstler asks who ordered the card
destroyed, who actually destroyed it, how was it done and he requests a .
copy of the order of destruction if available. }hiﬂ_slzd.naxe:_zgg_nsed
in _evidence and was destroyed by the New York Of ice in the regular course
of business on February 11, 1960, - i o
OBSERVATIONS' ' h ' N g
It is believed tho above facts concerning these hotel registration
cards should be furnished to Mr. Yeagley In addition it is believed that
we should suggest to Mr. Yeagley that the answers to these questions
would best be.furnished to Kunstler after he files his motion to vacate
sentence, rather than giving additional information which probably will be
used by the Committee Secure Justice for Sobell for propaganda purposes.

ACTION: '
There is attached a letter to Assistant Attorney General Yeagley
in accordance with the above observations. , )

i
Aos
i

Suppty Td
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Domestic Intelligence *sion

INFORMATIVE NOTE

Date — 12=23-68

Attached is a copy of a lette:
which Assistant Attorney General
Yeagley sent to the attorneys ot
Morton Sobell.

A - A book written by Walter and
Miriam Schneir on the Rosenberg
case charged that the Government
had fabricated evidence. Sobell's
attorneys wrote the Bureau 8-31-65
inquiring about two hotel registra.
tion cards (the alleged fabricated
evidence). The Bureau replied thox
cards were no longer available. O
11-23-65 Sobell's attorneys wrote
the Bureau asking the location of |°
the hotel cards and indicated they
1n:ended to tile a motion for & ne
trial -
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L _ NITED STATES G{ JERNMENT 0
Memomna’um
: i  DIRECTOR, FBI (101-248 2 J
A 2 (m: cRIME ORDS ) 3_.) . /. /18/6&.
BAC, NEW YORK (100-37158YC Re FEEA
SUBJECT: génon?som.n ' o b@@‘d( t ) :

: Enclosed for the Bureau are 5 copies of a LEM
ertaining to the filing of a legal :otion in the USDC,
SDNY, in behalf of MORTON SOBELL.

The confidential source nentiorned 1- b 7ﬂ

The LHM is classified Confidential as
m a8 set out in the LHM, were made only in
e of the informant. :

MXJ

mfagzgggl' g s‘cmm)(mu. 1) '

1 - NY 100-1 SOBELL)
‘1 - KY 1oo-135206 WALTER scmm)
1 - NY 100-107111 cs.ns)

1 - KY 100-37258

1) "ﬁﬁTNFTTION’CONTNNEU X G,
""" HEREIN { ASSIFIED %“‘I?:

REQ. ACCD
paTE rm;: -

' ; 1 * PR
/ At T PR JRFEB 21 W66 .
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age(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

D4leted under exemption(s) A 2 D with no segregable

material available for release to you.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[CJ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[C] For your information:

E/The following numper is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
0/= 2403 — 1579
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T APPENDIX
L . RS—————

COMMITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE
FOR_MORTON SOBELL =

"Following the execution of atomic spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist campaign
assumed a different emphasis, Its major effort centered
upon MORTON SOEEL', the ROSENBERGS! codefendant. The
National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rcsenberg
Case - a Communist front which had been conducting the
campaign in the United States - was reconstituted as the
National Rosenberg - Sobell Committee at a conference
in Chicago in October, 1953, and 'then the National

committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell in the

Rosenberg case'..." -
("Guide to Subversive Organigations and Publications”,

dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee on

Un-American Activities, page 116.)

H . . ‘/.

o anyencanss

In September, 1954, the name "National Committee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sovell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee,

The Address Telephone Directory for the Borough
of Manhattan, New York city, as published by the New York
Telephone Company on April 6, 1965, lists the "Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton SObell" (CSIMS) as being located
at 150 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York.
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‘ ¢ Memorandum
| . W, C. Sullivily DATE: 3/34/66
| - S 1 - Mr. Deloach . .7
FROM : W, A, Branig "1l = Mr, Sullivan ~ .7 ¥
o ha ] R 1l = Mr, Wick . s
. . S l = Mr, Branigan
SUBJECT: MORTON SOBELL : ‘ : l] « Mr, Leeo -

ISPIGIAGI IUBBIL : e .

This lenorandun recommends that a letter received from the subject's
attorney requesting information be answered by referral to the Intermal
Security Division and that the Internal Security Division be turnIChed with
| answers to qneltions rsioed by the defense counlel. e L

BACKGROUND :

lorton Sobell is serving a sentence of 30 year. tor his part 1n
the Rosenberg espionage conspiracy case. In August, 1965, a book entitled .
"Iavitation to an Inquest” was published and it attacked the entirs case
against the .Rosenbergs and Sobell and ctrongly suggested that the tB!
forged evidence used in the trial, , - | ’

" The -alleged forgery referred to a hotel registration card for
Harry Gold, qs vernment witness, for June 3, 1945, at the Hotel Hilton,
Albuquerque, A photostat of ¢ 'ﬂi- card was introduced at the trial to
establish Gold's resence in Albuquerque on June 3, 1945, which supported
the testimony of David Greenglass, another Government witness, that he
met Gold in AYbuquerque on that date.. The card had a date of June 8 :
handwritten on the face and a time-stamped date of June 4 on the reverse
side, Gold was also at the same hotel on September 19, 1945, but the -
registratidn ¥ard for that date was 'not used at the trial, The book ..
claims theﬂdtpzropancy in dates and a comparison of the photostats of
the cards show that the June card is probably a forgery. This card was
returned to the hotel and destroyed. The September card was destroyed by
the New !brk Oftice in regular course of bnsinosl.

CURRENT mm:s-r RF?:(G-'Z\ / D // 3_, I'S 8 I
By ‘letter dated February 1 66, William MY Kunstler, defense
counsel for Sobell, wrote the Directo fo ormation pertaining
to initials appearing on the above-mentioned cards. He also asked for the
names of all ¥BI Agents who participated in _jnvestigatien of the . 11Q. ot

PRI

the Nglton lotol, Albuquerque, during 1950 as well a--'i"o vho-c icted
— 1 101-2483 . I Y R Wy ”AR.I&.B? A
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Memorandum W. A. Branigan to W, C, Sullivan
RE: - MORTON OOBBLL ,
101-2483 T

- P
RS .
G . - . L
. . - Fadhl SFE,
L L eew

1nyestigation- in Albuquerque during the sa-o period of time, lb*alno
enclosed a letter he had written to John Davitt of the Criminal Section
of the Department of Justice in which he requested permission to examine
the statements of David and Ruth Greenglass and Harry Gold made to the
Federal Bureau of Investigation or to the Department of Justice relating
to the June 3, 1945, meeting. He also requested that portion of the
confession of Klaus Fuchs which related to the meeting of June 3, 1943,

OBSERVATIONS :

By letter of November 23, 1963, Kunstler had requested information
from the Bureau and by letter of December 3, 1965, he was told that since
he was contemplating filing a petition under 28 United States Code 2255,
his letter was being referred to the Department of Justice, It is believed
we should again refer Kunstler to the Department of Justice. In addition,
it is believed that we should inform the Department of the answers to the
questions raised by Kunstler,

ACTION:

' °
1, There is attached for your approval a brief letter to Kunstler
referring him to the Depart-ont of Justice,

2., There is attached for your approval a letter to the Assistant
Attorney General, Mr. J. Walter Yeagley, furnishing him with a copy of
the letter sent by Kunstler and a copy of our reply to lnnstlor and
tnrnishing the answers to the gquestions raised by hil.

% B }/ )‘ /{ V o
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: . ) 0 KUNSTLER KUNSTLER & KINOY @

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SiI FIFTH AVENUE

Mr. Wick
Mr. Casper ____.__
Mr. Callahan',

Mr. Conrad

Mr. Felt

FEF|

NEW YORK,N. Y. |IO0I7 Mr. Gal
—_— . @
: MURRAY MILL 2-8317 Mr. Rosen
: WILLIAM M. RUNSTLER ("‘:‘ - &. &llli
i MICHAEL J. KUNSTLER . M. T —
ARTHUR RINOY . * W

February 16} g::"m.:

Miss Gandy

Hon. J. Edgar Hoover

i Director _
Federal Bureau of Investigations
Department of Justice

. __ Washington, D. C. 20530
{ ‘ Re: Morton Sobell
n Dear Mr. Hoover: ' : .
In our preparation of the motion under 28 U.SB.C.

2255, on behalf of the above named client of this office,
‘ we noticed that certain initials appear on the reverse

\ \o side .of the Hotel Hilton registration card in the name of
N s " Harry Gold for September 19, 1945.
kr} 4" We would be grateful for the names of those F.B.I.

photostatic copy in our possession under the date,

dl aé:nts whose initials appear on that eard. According to

ot

] a 5/23/50", appears an identification number, "65-6". Direct-
ly under bot

appear the initials "F.I.B." and "A.L." and
what appears to be "C.B.", although the latter initials

are difficult to decipher.

\a f
~ )
> TSN " As far as the photostatic copy of the registration
g R tard of June 3, 1945, in the name of Harry Gold is concerned,
|+ find the initials "F.L.B." on the upper right hand corner :
RN I the reverse side and we would be grateful if you could let ; -
‘ us know whether they belong to any agent of your Bureau. :

Ny lus
gng gl We would also like to have the names of all E.B.I.
A P léem:s who participated in the investigation of the files of

L s X e Hilton Hotel, Albuquerque, New Mexico during the year
33 Q 950, as well as those who conducted investigations in that:

city during the same period of time. K
oo 'i].astly, if you have the statements referred to 1&;,; ¢
’ < the enclosed copy of a letter to Hon. John Davitt, Chief, ... - :
.%/ Criminvﬂ. 'Seqt:;.-on. gepartfzment of Justice, we _W.?ld appreciate’f l ﬂ)}
\ rece g copies thereof. - - o g 2/ — _
S Ty N ;ﬁu INFORMATION conTified /™ a

EREIN 13 UNCLASSIFiED - >
DATLMBY
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Hon. J. Edgar Hoover February 16, 1966

.. Naturally we would be most appreciative of your
prompt reSponse to this communication.

- M4

Very truly yours,
William M. Kunstler

WMK: bk£
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¢ ()KUNSTLER KUNSTLER & KINOY g
ATTORNEYS AT LAW \
511 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017

MURRAY HiLL 2-8317

zond1y fac mnprfti
ll.-ln‘c‘ : } ot g" ;.~.mMI! of Ilft. Sobal.t,Q
'. 4 at: lt& Ruth
Greeng ass Erd! Earry Gold made to the Feg‘ Bureau of
Investigations or any other agency of the De artment of
Justicé relating to the meeting of June 3, 1845 in Albu-
In the event that the_se statements

166 of - ed “BUT'e

REI'N IQ'ELLE.&“ o

, william M, Kunotlor
WMR:bKE : o .
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

42 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion. )

%leted under exemption(s) A 7¢ é 2 2 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Infomation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

B

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

——  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(O] For your information:

B/The following number is to be nsed forrefepence regardjng these pages:
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